PORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)	09-03-1999		SHEET	U.S. DEPARTME Patent &	NT OF COMMERC DO TRADEMENT CITY
CMB No. 0651-0011 (eep. 4/94)  Teb settings □ □ □ ▼		1 1907E BILL 1997	MR2551-79		
To the Honorable Commissions	10113317	6	mached origin	el documents or cop	y thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  HUNG-MING CHUANG				sceiving party(les)	9/379
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attac	zhad? Cl Yes 西 No	Ád	dress: No.	. 441-2. Ta L , Taiwan, R.O	
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment	Q Merger				
☐ Security Agreement	C Change of Name	<u> </u>			
Other		City Taicl	hung	_Country: Ta	iwan, R.O.
Execution Date: 8/6/1999		Additional nam	no(s) & acidross	(es) attached? C. Yes	a Zi No
A. Patent Application No.(s)  09379  5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile	correspondence	B. Patent in the check of the c	, , ,	ons and patents inv	rotved: 1
Name: MORTON J. ROSENBE	RG, ESQ.	7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41)	s <u>4</u>	0:00
Internal Address: ROSENBERG, K	LEIN &	CI Authoriz	_	urged to deposit ac	count
Street Address: 3444 ELLICOTT SUITE 105	CENTER DRIVE	8. Deposit acc	ount numbe	r.	***
City: ELLICOTT CITY State:	ID ZIP: 21043	(Alterois dupites	us copy of this	page if paying by depo	osit account)
	DO NOT USE	THE SPACE			
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and beli the original document.</li> </ol>	ief, the foregoing intorful	ई ation is true and c	onect and a	ny attached copy i	is a true copy c
MORTON J. ROSENBERG	Water	) / /0/		8/18/	55
Name of Person Signing Total	number of pages including C	Signature (	nts. and docum	nent: 2	Date
	ents to be recorded with the				

Mail documents to be recorded with poulred coverablest Information to:
Commissioner of Patents & Taldemarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010204 FRAME: 0236

## ASSIGNMENT DEED

		on entitled (invention Title)
FASTENING		
	RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: Patent Application for this invention, ex-	ecuted by the ASSIGNOR(s) concurrently with
this	Assignment	•
Ο σ.	S. Patent Application Serial No.	, filed
The PATENT I	S. Patent No, issued RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are:	
(Check One) 👿 U.	S. Patent rights only	
□ wo		assignee shall have the right to claim the
The ASSIGNO	benefit of the filing date of any U.S. R R(S) referred to in this agreement is (or	
(Full name of sole	or first inventor) HUNG-MING CHUANG	
(Address) No. 4	41-2, Ta Li Road, Ta Li City, Tai	chung Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.
(Full name of secon	d joint inventor, if any)	
(Address)		
(2-116 b) (		
(Address)	joint inventor, if any)	
	h joint inventor, if any)	
(Address)		
	SIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee)	BESCO PNEUMATIC CORP.	
(Address of Assigne	e) No. 441-2, Ta Li Road, Taichun	g Hsien, Taiwan, R.O.C.
The Second A	ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee)		
(Address of Assigne	e)	
The Third As	SSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:	
(Name of Assignee)		
(Address of Assigne	e)	
The First AS	SIGNEE IS:	
	an individual	
	a partnership	
	X a Corporation of	
	Taiwan, R.O.C. (s	State or Country)
	ASSIGNEE is:	•
(Check One)	an individual	
	☐ a partnership ☐ a Corporation of	
mb - mb i - a a -		State or Country)
The Third As		
(Check One)	□ an individual □ a partnership	
	a Corporation of	
	•	
mb - a ggravor		State or Country)
	t(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by eac ipt of which is acknowledged, have and do	
	cessors and assigns:	manage of the second of the second
	and exclusive right to the invention;	
an equal	interest in and to the entire right, title	e and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS;
	to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. 119, be	ased on any earlier foreign applications for
this invention.		
	S. Patent Applications assigned under this	s Agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby demarks to issue all Letters Patent to the
ASSIGNEE(s) as the	ASSIGNEE(s) of an equal interest in the en	tire right, title and interest, for the sol
use and enjoyment o	f said ASSIGNEE(s), their successors and a	assigns.
Further, the	ASSIGNOR(s) agree(s) to communicate to set the ASSIGNOR(s)	aid ASSIGNEE(s), or their representatives,
all lawful papers,	execute all divisional, continuation, subs	and testify in any legal proceedings, sign
applications, execu	te all necessary assignment papers to caus	se any and all Letters Patent to be issued t
said ASSIGNEE(s), m	ake all rightful oaths and generally do ev	verything necessary or desirable to aid said
ASSIGNAB(B), Cheir	successors and assigns, to obtain and ento	orced proper protection for said invention.
<u> </u>	They may	8/6/1999
	sole or first inventor)	(Date)
BONG-MING CF	IUANG (CHUANG IS FAMILY NAME)	
(Signature of	second inventor, if any)	(Date)
<u> </u>	,, .	(Dara)
(01		
(signature of	third inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of	fourth inventor, if any)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 010204 FRAME: 0237